
Lead SommelierLead Sommelier
Jessica TaylorJessica Taylor

- - CORKAGE POLICYCORKAGE POLICY -  - 

$50 each for the 1st and 2nd 750mL bottle; $100 each for the 3rd and 4th 750mL bottle. $50 each for the 1st and 2nd 750mL bottle; $100 each for the 3rd and 4th 750mL bottle. 

Limit 3000mL per table.  Limit 3000mL per table.  

Corkage is not offered for wines included on this list. Corkage is not offered for wines included on this list. 
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HALF BOTTLESHALF BOTTLES
SparklingSparkling
CERETTO, CERETTO, SANTO STEFANOSANTO STEFANO, MOSCATO D'ASTI, PIEMONTE 2021 						      42, MOSCATO D'ASTI, PIEMONTE 2021 						      42
RUINART, BLANC DE BLANCS, BRUT CHAMPAGNE NV 							       168RUINART, BLANC DE BLANCS, BRUT CHAMPAGNE NV 							       168
PERRIER-JOUËT, PERRIER-JOUËT, GRAND BRUTGRAND BRUT, CHAMPAGNE NV 								        88, CHAMPAGNE NV 								        88
BERNARD GAUCHER, BERNARD GAUCHER, RESERVERESERVE, BRUT CHAMPAGNE NV 							       67, BRUT CHAMPAGNE NV 							       67
J. CHARPENTIER, J. CHARPENTIER, TRADITIONTRADITION, BRUT CHAMPAGNE NV 							       84, BRUT CHAMPAGNE NV 							       84
CHARLES ELLNER, DEMI SEC CHAMPAGNE NV 								        66CHARLES ELLNER, DEMI SEC CHAMPAGNE NV 								        66
KRUG, BRUT CHAMPAGNE ROSÉ NV 										          602KRUG, BRUT CHAMPAGNE ROSÉ NV 										          602

WhiteWhite
KOSTA BROWNE, 'ONE SIXTEEN,' CHARDONNAY, RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2021			   108KOSTA BROWNE, 'ONE SIXTEEN,' CHARDONNAY, RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2021			   108
LA CHABLISIENNE, LA CHABLISIENNE, SEREINESEREINE, CHARDONNAY, CHABLIS 2021 						      50, CHARDONNAY, CHABLIS 2021 						      50
BONNEAU DU MARTRAY, CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE 2019 							       396BONNEAU DU MARTRAY, CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE 2019 							       396

RoséRosé
MIRAVAL GRENACHE BLEND, CÔTES DE PROVENCE 2022 							      44MIRAVAL GRENACHE BLEND, CÔTES DE PROVENCE 2022 							      44

RedsReds
HITCHING POST, HITCHING POST, HOMETOWNHOMETOWN, PINOT NOIR, SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 2023 				    55, PINOT NOIR, SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 2023 				    55
MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 1ER CRU 'LES CHAMPANS,' VOLNAY 2020 					     225MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 1ER CRU 'LES CHAMPANS,' VOLNAY 2020 					     225
JOSEPH ROTY, 'CHAMPS SAINT ETIENNE,' PINOT NOIR, MARSANNAY 2022 				    93JOSEPH ROTY, 'CHAMPS SAINT ETIENNE,' PINOT NOIR, MARSANNAY 2022 				    93
VALLEPICCIOLA, SANGIOVESE, CHIANTI CLASSICO 2020 							       50VALLEPICCIOLA, SANGIOVESE, CHIANTI CLASSICO 2020 							       50
EMILIO MORO, TEMPRANILLO, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2021 							       60EMILIO MORO, TEMPRANILLO, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2021 							       60
CHÂTEAU VIEUX-CHEVROL, LALANDE-DE-POMEROL, BORDEAUX 2020 				    50CHÂTEAU VIEUX-CHEVROL, LALANDE-DE-POMEROL, BORDEAUX 2020 				    50
BERTHET RAYNE, GSM, CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE, RHÔNE VALLEY 2022 				    78BERTHET RAYNE, GSM, CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE, RHÔNE VALLEY 2022 				    78
CLOS DU VAL, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY 2023 						      75CLOS DU VAL, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY 2023 						      75
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MAGNUMSMAGNUMS
SparklingSparkling
ROBERT MONCUIT, GRAND CRU 'LES CHÉTILLONS,' CHAMPAGNE 2015 					    1028ROBERT MONCUIT, GRAND CRU 'LES CHÉTILLONS,' CHAMPAGNE 2015 					    1028
LOUIS ROEDERER, LOUIS ROEDERER, CRISTALCRISTAL, CHAMPAGNE ROSÉ 2012 							       2400, CHAMPAGNE ROSÉ 2012 							       2400

WhiteWhite
MOREAU-NAUDET, CHABLIS 2022										          314MOREAU-NAUDET, CHABLIS 2022										          314
WILLIAM FEVRE, GRAND CRU ' LES CLOS,' CHABLIS 2011 							       397WILLIAM FEVRE, GRAND CRU ' LES CLOS,' CHABLIS 2011 							       397

RedRed
MUGNIER, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE LA MARÉCHALE,' PINOT NOIR, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2020 		 868MUGNIER, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE LA MARÉCHALE,' PINOT NOIR, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2020 		 868
PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, PINOT NOIR, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2020 				    600PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, PINOT NOIR, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2020 				    600
IRON HORSE, BENCHMARK, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, ALEXANDER VALLEY 1997 			   425IRON HORSE, BENCHMARK, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, ALEXANDER VALLEY 1997 			   425
QUINTESSA, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, RUTHERFORD 2011 							       1488QUINTESSA, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, RUTHERFORD 2011 							       1488
QUINTESSA, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, RUTHERFORD 2012 							      1628QUINTESSA, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, RUTHERFORD 2012 							      1628
ARGER CELLARS, 'FAY VINEYARD,' CABERNET SAUVIGNON, STAGS LEAP DISTRICT 1985	  	 750ARGER CELLARS, 'FAY VINEYARD,' CABERNET SAUVIGNON, STAGS LEAP DISTRICT 1985	  	 750
HEITZ CELLARS, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY 2017 						      504HEITZ CELLARS, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY 2017 						      504
DOMINUS ESTATE, DOMINUS ESTATE, NAPANOOKNAPANOOK, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY 2020 				   518, CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY 2020 				   518
ALEKSANDER, RED BLEND, PASO ROBLES 2017 								        780ALEKSANDER, RED BLEND, PASO ROBLES 2017 								        780
JOSEPH PHELPS, SYRAH, NAPA VALLEY 1982 									        1248JOSEPH PHELPS, SYRAH, NAPA VALLEY 1982 									        1248
CHÂTEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, BORDEAUX BLEND, SAINT-ESTÈPHE 2008 				    1368CHÂTEAU COS D'ESTOURNEL, BORDEAUX BLEND, SAINT-ESTÈPHE 2008 				    1368
CHÂTEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD, BORDEAUX BLEND, PAUILLAC 2004 				    2375CHÂTEAU MOUTON ROTHSCHILD, BORDEAUX BLEND, PAUILLAC 2004 				    2375
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VINTAGE SPARKLING WINEVINTAGE SPARKLING WINE
United StatesUnited States
SCHRAMSBERG, BLANC DE BLANCS, NORTH COAST 2020 						      112SCHRAMSBERG, BLANC DE BLANCS, NORTH COAST 2020 						      112
SCHRAMSBERG, BLANC DE NOIRS, NORTH COAST 2020 							       118SCHRAMSBERG, BLANC DE NOIRS, NORTH COAST 2020 							       118

FranceFrance
PIERRE GIMONNET & FILS,PIERRE GIMONNET & FILS, CUVEÉ GASTRONOME CUVEÉ GASTRONOME, 1ER CRU, BLANC DE BLANCS, BRUT 2016	  208, 1ER CRU, BLANC DE BLANCS, BRUT 2016	  208
ROBERT MONCUIT, GRAND CRU 'LES CHÉTILLONS,' BRUT 2015 						      512ROBERT MONCUIT, GRAND CRU 'LES CHÉTILLONS,' BRUT 2015 						      512
FREDERIC SAVART, FREDERIC SAVART, HAUTE COUTUREHAUTE COUTURE, GRAND CRU, EXTR- BRUT 2017 					     635, GRAND CRU, EXTR- BRUT 2017 					     635
FREDERIC SAVART, FREDERIC SAVART, HAUTE COUTUREHAUTE COUTURE, GRAND CRU, EXTRA-BRUT 2018 					     616, GRAND CRU, EXTRA-BRUT 2018 					     616
DHONDT-GRELLET, GRAND CRU 'LE BATEAU,' EXTRA-BRUT 2016 						     693DHONDT-GRELLET, GRAND CRU 'LE BATEAU,' EXTRA-BRUT 2016 						     693
LOUIS DE SACY, LOUIS DE SACY, GRAND SOIRGRAND SOIR, GRAND CRU 2011								        252, GRAND CRU 2011								        252
PENET-CHARDONNET, GRAND CRU 'LES FERVINS,' EXTRA-BRUT 2009 					    635PENET-CHARDONNET, GRAND CRU 'LES FERVINS,' EXTRA-BRUT 2009 					    635
MANGIN & FILS MILLÉSIMÉ, BLANC DE NOIRS, BRUT 2016 							      156MANGIN & FILS MILLÉSIMÉ, BLANC DE NOIRS, BRUT 2016 							      156
BRUNO PAILLARD, BRUT 1989 											           900BRUNO PAILLARD, BRUT 1989 											           900
BOLLINGER, BOLLINGER, LA GRANDE ANNÉELA GRANDE ANNÉE, BRUT 1996 									        1608, BRUT 1996 									        1608
DELAMOTTE, BRUT 1999 												            1488DELAMOTTE, BRUT 1999 												            1488
DE VENOGE, BRUT 1999 												            722DE VENOGE, BRUT 1999 												            722
DOM PÉRIGNON, DOM PÉRIGNON, LEGACY EDITIONLEGACY EDITION, BRUT 2008 								        1702, BRUT 2008 								        1702
DOM PÉRIGNON, BRUT 2013 											           892DOM PÉRIGNON, BRUT 2013 											           892
LOUIS ROEDERER, LOUIS ROEDERER, CRISTALCRISTAL, BRUT 2014 									         896, BRUT 2014 									         896
CHRISTINE ET BERNARD DE MIANVILLE, LES CÔTIÈRES ENCHANTÉES, LOIRE VALLEY 2013 	 142CHRISTINE ET BERNARD DE MIANVILLE, LES CÔTIÈRES ENCHANTÉES, LOIRE VALLEY 2013 	 142
DOMAINE DU PÉLICAN,DOMAINE DU PÉLICAN, S° S° BRUT, JURA 2020 					     		  178 BRUT, JURA 2020 					     		  178

Italy & ArmeniaItaly & Armenia
PARUSSO, FRIZZANTE BRUT, PIEMONTE 2012 									        130PARUSSO, FRIZZANTE BRUT, PIEMONTE 2012 									        130
CONTRATTO, CONTRATTO, PAS DOSE MILLESIMATOPAS DOSE MILLESIMATO, ALTA LANGHE 2013 						      79, ALTA LANGHE 2013 						      79
KEUSH, KEUSH, ULTRA,ULTRA, BLANC DE NOIRS, VAYOTS DZOR 2017 							       105 BLANC DE NOIRS, VAYOTS DZOR 2017 							       105
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NON-VINTAGE SPARKLING WINENON-VINTAGE SPARKLING WINE
FranceFrance
ROBERT MONCUIT, GRAND CRU 'LES GRANDS BLANCS,' EXTRA-BRUT NV 				    164ROBERT MONCUIT, GRAND CRU 'LES GRANDS BLANCS,' EXTRA-BRUT NV 				    164
EGLY-OURIET, GRAND CRU, BRUT NV 										          354EGLY-OURIET, GRAND CRU, BRUT NV 										          354
NOËL BAZIN, NOËL BAZIN, L'UNANIMEL'UNANIME, 1ER CRU BLANC DE BLANCS, BRUT NV 					     186, 1ER CRU BLANC DE BLANCS, BRUT NV 					     186
DHONDT-GRELLET, DHONDT-GRELLET, LES TERRES FINELES TERRES FINES, 1ER CRU BLANC DE BLANCS, EXTRA-BRUT NV		  276S, 1ER CRU BLANC DE BLANCS, EXTRA-BRUT NV		  276
GEORGES LAVAL,GEORGES LAVAL,  1ER CRU 'CUMIERES,' BRUT NATURE NV 							      2241ER CRU 'CUMIERES,' BRUT NATURE NV 							      224
DOSNON, DOSNON, RECOLTE BLANCHE,RECOLTE BLANCHE, BRUT NV 									         176 BRUT NV 									         176
A. BERGÈRE, A. BERGÈRE, ORIGINEORIGINE, BRUT NV 											          186, BRUT NV 											          186
LANSON, LANSON, LE BLACKLE BLACK, BRUT NV											           110, BRUT NV											           110
MOËT & CHANDON, MOËT & CHANDON, IMPERIALIMPERIAL, BRUT NV 									         192, BRUT NV 									         192
CHARLES HEIDSIECK, CHARLES HEIDSIECK, RESERVERESERVE, BRUT NV 									         199, BRUT NV 									         199
BILLECART-SALMON, BRUT NV 											          205BILLECART-SALMON, BRUT NV 											          205
MINIERE F&R, MINIERE F&R, INFLUENCEINFLUENCE, BRUT NV 										          220, BRUT NV 										          220

ItalyItaly
ACINUM, PROSECCO, VENETO NV 										          60ACINUM, PROSECCO, VENETO NV 										          60

SPARKLING ROSESPARKLING ROSE
United StatesUnited States
SANDHI, BRUT NATURE, STA. RITA HILLS 2012 									        164SANDHI, BRUT NATURE, STA. RITA HILLS 2012 									        164
GOLDENEYE, BRUT, NORTH COAST NV 									         112GOLDENEYE, BRUT, NORTH COAST NV 									         112

FranceFrance
LOUIS ROEDERER, LOUIS ROEDERER, CRISTALCRISTAL, CHAMPAGNE 2012 								        1200 , CHAMPAGNE 2012 								        1200 
PERRIER-JOUËT, PERRIER-JOUËT, BELLE ÉPOQUEBELLE ÉPOQUE, CHAMPAGNE, CHAMPAGNE  2013 							       9502013 							       950
TAITTINGER, TAITTINGER, PRESTIGEPRESTIGE BRUT, CHAMPAGNE NV 								        199 BRUT, CHAMPAGNE NV 								        199
VEUVE CLICQUOT, BRUT, CHAMPAGNE NV 									         224VEUVE CLICQUOT, BRUT, CHAMPAGNE NV 									         224
HUBERT MEYER, CREMANT D'ALSACE NV									         68HUBERT MEYER, CREMANT D'ALSACE NV									         68



CHARDONNAYCHARDONNAY
United StatesUnited States
CATACLYSM, COLUMBIA VALLEY 2020 										         60CATACLYSM, COLUMBIA VALLEY 2020 										         60
EVENING LAND EVENING LAND SUMMUMSUMMUM, 'SEVEN SPRINGS VINEYARD,' EOLA-AMITY HILLS 2012 			   240, 'SEVEN SPRINGS VINEYARD,' EOLA-AMITY HILLS 2012 			   240
KNEZ WINERY, 'DEMUTH VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2011 						      99KNEZ WINERY, 'DEMUTH VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2011 						      99
FLOWERS, SONOMA COAST 2023 										          89FLOWERS, SONOMA COAST 2023 										          89
SCRIBE, SONOMA COUNTY 2021 										          100SCRIBE, SONOMA COUNTY 2021 										          100
HIRSCH VINEYARDS, SONOMA COAST, 2012 									         167HIRSCH VINEYARDS, SONOMA COAST, 2012 									         167
SENS3S, 'THIERIOT,' SONOMA COAST 2014 									         180SENS3S, 'THIERIOT,' SONOMA COAST 2014 									         180
LITTORAI, 'MAYS CANYON,' SONOMA COAST 2017 								        235LITTORAI, 'MAYS CANYON,' SONOMA COAST 2017 								        235
LITTORAI, 'MAYS CANYON,' SONOMA COAST 2021 								        277LITTORAI, 'MAYS CANYON,' SONOMA COAST 2021 								        277
LITTORAI, 'CHARLES HEINTZ,' SONOMA COAST 2017 							       240LITTORAI, 'CHARLES HEINTZ,' SONOMA COAST 2017 							       240
LITTORAI, 'CHARLES HEINTZLITTORAI, 'CHARLES HEINTZ,' ,' SONOMA COAST 2021 							       277SONOMA COAST 2021 							       277
LITTORAI, 'THIERIOT,' SONOMA COAST 2021 									         277LITTORAI, 'THIERIOT,' SONOMA COAST 2021 									         277
AUBERT, 'UV-SL,' SONOMA COAST 2022 									         278AUBERT, 'UV-SL,' SONOMA COAST 2022 									         278
MARCASSIN ESTATE, SONOMA COAST, 2012 									         820MARCASSIN ESTATE, SONOMA COAST, 2012 									         820
SOLISTE,SOLISTE, L'ARGE D'OR L'ARGE D'OR, RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2015							       96, RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2015							       96
AUBERT, 'EASTSIDE VINEYARD,' RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY, 2022 						      279AUBERT, 'EASTSIDE VINEYARD,' RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY, 2022 						      279
NICKEL & NICKEL, 'TRUCHARD VINEYARD,' CARNEROS 2021						      118NICKEL & NICKEL, 'TRUCHARD VINEYARD,' CARNEROS 2021						      118
WIND GAP, WIND GAP, YUENYUEN, JAMES BERRY & BROUSSEAU,' CENTRAL COAST 2009 				    93, JAMES BERRY & BROUSSEAU,' CENTRAL COAST 2009 				    93
LUCIA VINEYARDS, 'SOBERANES', SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS 2012 					     250LUCIA VINEYARDS, 'SOBERANES', SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS 2012 					     250
THE HILT, STA. RITA HILLS 2020 											           98THE HILT, STA. RITA HILLS 2020 											           98
LIQUID FARM, 'GOLDEN SLOPE,' STA. RITA HILLS 2016 							       143LIQUID FARM, 'GOLDEN SLOPE,' STA. RITA HILLS 2016 							       143
SEA SMOKE, STA. RITA HILLS 2021 			  SEA SMOKE, STA. RITA HILLS 2021 			   							       259							       259

Australia & New ZealandAustralia & New Zealand
BY FARR, 'GC COTE VINEYARD,' GEELONG, VICTORIA 2021 							       296BY FARR, 'GC COTE VINEYARD,' GEELONG, VICTORIA 2021 							       296
KUMEU RIVER, 'MATE'S VINEYARD,' AUCKLAND 2020 							       175KUMEU RIVER, 'MATE'S VINEYARD,' AUCKLAND 2020 							       175
ESK VALLEY, HAWKE'S BAY 2015 											          71ESK VALLEY, HAWKE'S BAY 2015 											          71

ArgentinaArgentina
BODEGA CHACRA BODEGA CHACRA MAINQUÉMAINQUÉ, RÍO NEGRO 2020 								        142, RÍO NEGRO 2020 								        142
BODEGA CHACRA, RÍO NEGRO 2020 										          290BODEGA CHACRA, RÍO NEGRO 2020 										          290

South AfricaSouth Africa
DE WETSHOF DE WETSHOF LESCALESCA, 'ROBERTSON,' BREEDE RIVER VALLEY 2018 				     	 56, 'ROBERTSON,' BREEDE RIVER VALLEY 2018 				     	 56
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Chardonnay cont.Chardonnay cont.
FranceFrance
DOMAINE LAROCHE, VIEILLES VIGNES,DOMAINE LAROCHE, VIEILLES VIGNES,  1ER CRU 'FOURCHAUME,' CHABLIS 2022 			   1251ER CRU 'FOURCHAUME,' CHABLIS 2022 			   125
FRANCOIS ET JEAN MARIE RAVENEAU, CHABLIS 2012 							       504FRANCOIS ET JEAN MARIE RAVENEAU, CHABLIS 2012 							       504
VINCENT DAMPT, CHABLIS 2015 										          65VINCENT DAMPT, CHABLIS 2015 										          65
LOUIS MICHEL & FILS, CHABLIS 2020 										          85LOUIS MICHEL & FILS, CHABLIS 2020 										          85
MICHEL GROS, 'FONTAINE SAINT MARTIN MONOPOLE,' HAUTES-CÔTES-DE-NUITS 2020 		  130MICHEL GROS, 'FONTAINE SAINT MARTIN MONOPOLE,' HAUTES-CÔTES-DE-NUITS 2020 		  130
MICHEL GROS, 'FONTAINE SAINT MARTIN MONOPOLE,' HAUTES-CÔTES-DE-NUITS 2022 		  135MICHEL GROS, 'FONTAINE SAINT MARTIN MONOPOLE,' HAUTES-CÔTES-DE-NUITS 2022 		  135
DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, AU LEUREY,AU LEUREY, CÔTE DE NUITS-VILLAGES 2022 					     174 CÔTE DE NUITS-VILLAGES 2022 					     174
DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, AU LEUREY,AU LEUREY, CÔTE DE NUITS-VILLAGES 2023 					     174 CÔTE DE NUITS-VILLAGES 2023 					     174
DOMAINE DE MONTILLE LES AIGROTS, BEAUNE 1ER CRU 2014 						      177DOMAINE DE MONTILLE LES AIGROTS, BEAUNE 1ER CRU 2014 						      177
DOMAINE RÉMI JOBARD SUR LA VELLE, DOMAINE RÉMI JOBARD SUR LA VELLE,    2022 								        258 2022 								        258
MICHEL LAFARGE LES AIGROTS, BEAUNE 1ER CRU 2020 							       385MICHEL LAFARGE LES AIGROTS, BEAUNE 1ER CRU 2020 							       385
DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS ARLOT,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2020 				    507DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS ARLOT,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2020 				    507
BONNEAU DU MARTRAY, GRAND CRU, CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE 2019 					    784BONNEAU DU MARTRAY, GRAND CRU, CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE 2019 					    784
DOMAINE PAUL PERNOT, PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 2023 							       243DOMAINE PAUL PERNOT, PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 2023 							       243
VINCENT GIRARDIN, 1ER CRU 'LA ROMANÉE,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 			   435VINCENT GIRARDIN, 1ER CRU 'LA ROMANÉE,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 			   435
PAUL PILLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS SAINT-JEAN,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 				   439PAUL PILLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS SAINT-JEAN,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 				   439
PAUL PILLOT, 1ER CRU 'LES CHAMPS GAIN,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 			   439PAUL PILLOT, 1ER CRU 'LES CHAMPS GAIN,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 			   439
MICHEL NIELLON, 1ER CRU 'LES VERGERS,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2019 				   460MICHEL NIELLON, 1ER CRU 'LES VERGERS,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2019 				   460
PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY,PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, VIEILLES VIGNES VIEILLES VIGNES, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2021 			   600, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2021 			   600
PAUL PILLOT, 1ER CRU 'LA GRANDE MONTAGNE,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 			  639PAUL PILLOT, 1ER CRU 'LA GRANDE MONTAGNE,' CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 			  639
PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, VIELLESVIELLES  VIGNESVIGNES, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2021 			   381, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2021 			   381
VINCENT GIRARDIN, VINCENT GIRARDIN, VIELLESVIELLES  VIGNESVIGNES, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 				    270, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2020 				    270
CAROLINE MOREY, CAROLINE MOREY, CHAMBREESCHAMBREES, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2021 					     381, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2021 					     381
GÉNOT-BOULANGER 1ER CRU 'LES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2019 					     400GÉNOT-BOULANGER 1ER CRU 'LES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2019 					     400
DOMAINE DES COMTES LAFON, 1ER CRU 'LES PORUZOTS,' MEURSAULT 2019				    1012DOMAINE DES COMTES LAFON, 1ER CRU 'LES PORUZOTS,' MEURSAULT 2019				    1012
ROULOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2018 						      1500ROULOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2018 						      1500
ROULOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2019 						      1242ROULOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2019 						      1242
ROULOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2020 						      1300ROULOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2020 						      1300
ROULOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2021 						      1400ROULOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES BOUCHÈRES,' MEURSAULT 2021 						      1400
DOMAINE DES COMTES LAFON CLOS DE LA BARONNE, MEURSAULT 2019 				    450DOMAINE DES COMTES LAFON CLOS DE LA BARONNE, MEURSAULT 2019 				    450
MICHEL LAFARGE, MEURSAULT 2020 										          235MICHEL LAFARGE, MEURSAULT 2020 										          235
PIERRE YVES COLIN-MOREY, 1ER CRU 'HOMMAGE À MARGUERITE,' SAINT-AUBIN 2021		  358PIERRE YVES COLIN-MOREY, 1ER CRU 'HOMMAGE À MARGUERITE,' SAINT-AUBIN 2021		  358
PIERRE YVES COLIN-MOREY, 1ER CRU 'HOMMAGE À MARGUERITE,' SAINT-AUBIN 2022		  320PIERRE YVES COLIN-MOREY, 1ER CRU 'HOMMAGE À MARGUERITE,' SAINT-AUBIN 2022		  320
PIERRE YVES COLIN-MOREY, SAINT-AUBIN 2021 								        285 PIERRE YVES COLIN-MOREY, SAINT-AUBIN 2021 								        285 
DOMAINE FAIVELEY, BOURGOGNE 2017									         68DOMAINE FAIVELEY, BOURGOGNE 2017									         68



SAUVIGNON BLANCSAUVIGNON BLANC
United StatesUnited States
CHECKERBOARD, DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2020 							       321CHECKERBOARD, DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2020 							       321
CHECKERBOARD, DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT  2023 							       321CHECKERBOARD, DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT  2023 							       321
HOURGLASS ESTATE, NAPA COUNTY AND SONOMA COUNTY 2023 					     62HOURGLASS ESTATE, NAPA COUNTY AND SONOMA COUNTY 2023 					     62
RUTHERFORD HILL, NAPA VALLEY 2024									         84RUTHERFORD HILL, NAPA VALLEY 2024									         84

FranceFrance
DOMAINE DE LA RAIMBAUDERIE, SANCERRE 2024 								       125DOMAINE DE LA RAIMBAUDERIE, SANCERRE 2024 								       125
GERARD & HUBERT THIROT, SANCERRE 22024								        110 GERARD & HUBERT THIROT, SANCERRE 22024								        110 
DOMAINE DE L'ERMITAGE, MENETOU-SALON 2023				     				    74DOMAINE DE L'ERMITAGE, MENETOU-SALON 2023				     				    74
CHÂTEAU LA CLARTE DE HAUT BRION, BORDEAUX 2017 							       302CHÂTEAU LA CLARTE DE HAUT BRION, BORDEAUX 2017 							       302
CHÂTEAU TALBOT, CHÂTEAU TALBOT, CAILLOU BLANCCAILLOU BLANC, BORDEAUX 2022 							       162, BORDEAUX 2022 							       162

ItalyItaly
RONCO DELLE BETULLE, FRIULI COLLI ORIENTALI 2014						      58RONCO DELLE BETULLE, FRIULI COLLI ORIENTALI 2014						      58

South AfricaSouth Africa
SADIE FAMILY, 'KOKERBOOM,' SEMILLON, OLIFANTS RIVER 2018 						      196SADIE FAMILY, 'KOKERBOOM,' SEMILLON, OLIFANTS RIVER 2018 						      196

PINOT GRIS/GRIGIOPINOT GRIS/GRIGIO
United StatesUnited States
PONZI, WILLAMETTE VALLEY 2023										          76PONZI, WILLAMETTE VALLEY 2023										          76

ALIGOTÉALIGOTÉ
FranceFrance
LES PETITS LIEUX, BOURGOGNE 2023 										         97LES PETITS LIEUX, BOURGOGNE 2023 										         97
BENOIT ENTE ANTICHTONE, BOURGOGNE 2022 								        212BENOIT ENTE ANTICHTONE, BOURGOGNE 2022 								        212
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RIESLINGRIESLING
United StatesUnited States
SCRIBE, SONOMA COAST 2015 											           77SCRIBE, SONOMA COAST 2015 											           77

Germany & AustriaGermany & Austria
BRUNO BY KARTHAUSERHOF, MOSEL 2018									         68BRUNO BY KARTHAUSERHOF, MOSEL 2018									         68
WEINGUT WITTMANN, 'WESTHOFENER,' RHEINHESSEN 2021 						      135WEINGUT WITTMANN, 'WESTHOFENER,' RHEINHESSEN 2021 						      135
ALZINGER, SMARAGD 'LOIBENBERG,' WACHAU 2012 							       172ALZINGER, SMARAGD 'LOIBENBERG,' WACHAU 2012 							       172

AustraliaAustralia
PENFOLDS, PENFOLDS, BIN 51BIN 51, EDEN VALLEY 2021 										         97, EDEN VALLEY 2021 										         97

GRÜNER VELTLINER GRÜNER VELTLINER 
AustriaAustria
NIGL, NIGL, FREIHEITFREIHEIT, KREMSTAL 2019 										          54, KREMSTAL 2019 										          54

MEDITERRANEAN VARIETIESMEDITERRANEAN VARIETIES
SpainSpain
LA VIZCAINA, LA VIZCAINA, LA DEL VIVOLA DEL VIVO, GODELLO, BIERZO 2017								        88, GODELLO, BIERZO 2017								        88
EMILIO MORO, EMILIO MORO, POLVORETEPOLVORETE, GODELLO, BIERZO 2024							       50, GODELLO, BIERZO 2024							       50
EMILIO MORO, EMILIO MORO, EL ZARZALEL ZARZAL, GODELLO, BIERZO 2023								       78, GODELLO, BIERZO 2023								       78
MAETIERRA GUERRILLA, VERDEJO, RUEDA 2012								        55MAETIERRA GUERRILLA, VERDEJO, RUEDA 2012								        55
MARQUES DE RISCAL, VERDEJO, RUEDA 2024 								        65MARQUES DE RISCAL, VERDEJO, RUEDA 2024 								        65
LOS BERMEJOS, MALVASIA SECO, LANZAROTE CANARY ISLANDS 2017					     62LOS BERMEJOS, MALVASIA SECO, LANZAROTE CANARY ISLANDS 2017					     62
MARQUES DE MURRIETA,MARQUES DE MURRIETA, CASTILLO YGAY CASTILLO YGAY, GRAN RESERVA, VIURA, RIOJA 1986			   1125, GRAN RESERVA, VIURA, RIOJA 1986			   1125

ItalyItaly
VIETTI, VIETTI, DERTHONADERTHONA, TIMORASSO, PIEMONTE 2020								        92, TIMORASSO, PIEMONTE 2020								        92
BORGO SAN DANIELE, MALVASIA, FRIULI-VENEZIA-GIULIA 2014						      75BORGO SAN DANIELE, MALVASIA, FRIULI-VENEZIA-GIULIA 2014						      75
CAMPI VALERIO, FALANGHINA FANNIA, MOLISE 2018							       52CAMPI VALERIO, FALANGHINA FANNIA, MOLISE 2018							       52
MASTROBERARDINO, FIANO DI AVELLINO, CAMPANIA 2019						      59MASTROBERARDINO, FIANO DI AVELLINO, CAMPANIA 2019						      59
MASTROBERARDINO, GRECO DI TUFO, CAMPANIA 2019							       59MASTROBERARDINO, GRECO DI TUFO, CAMPANIA 2019							       59

Croatia & LebanonCroatia & Lebanon
GRGIÇ VINA, POŠIP, DALMATIA 2018										          81GRGIÇ VINA, POŠIP, DALMATIA 2018										          81
CHATEAU MUSAR, BEKAA VALLEY 2010									         150CHATEAU MUSAR, BEKAA VALLEY 2010									         150
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CHENIN BLANC & MELON DE BOURGOGNECHENIN BLANC & MELON DE BOURGOGNE
United StatesUnited States
FOXEN 'ERNESTO WICKENDEN', SANTA MARIA VALLEY 2014 						      65FOXEN 'ERNESTO WICKENDEN', SANTA MARIA VALLEY 2014 						      65

FranceFrance
LAUREAU, LAUREAU, LES GANÊTSLES GANÊTS, SAVENNIÈRES, LOIRE VALLEY 2014 						      115, SAVENNIÈRES, LOIRE VALLEY 2014 						      115
DOMAINE PICHOT, LE PEU DE LA MORIETTE, VOUVRAY 2019 						      65DOMAINE PICHOT, LE PEU DE LA MORIETTE, VOUVRAY 2019 						      65
DELHOMMEAU, DELHOMMEAU, CUVÉE HARMONIECUVÉE HARMONIE, MUSCADET SÈVRE-ET-MAINE 2018 				    45, MUSCADET SÈVRE-ET-MAINE 2018 				    45
DOMAINE DE L'ECU, DOMAINE DE L'ECU, ORTHOGNEISSORTHOGNEISS, MUSCADET SÈVRE-ET-MAINE 2018 				    65, MUSCADET SÈVRE-ET-MAINE 2018 				    65

South AfricaSouth Africa
SADIE FAMILY, SADIE FAMILY, SKERPIOENSKERPIOEN, SWARTLAND 2018 								        168, SWARTLAND 2018 								        168
SADIE FAMILY, 'MEV KIRSTEN,' STELLENBOSCH 2018							       390SADIE FAMILY, 'MEV KIRSTEN,' STELLENBOSCH 2018							       390  

SAVAGNINSAVAGNIN
FranceFrance
DOMAINE DE SAINTE MARIE, CÔTES DU JURA 2014 								       87DOMAINE DE SAINTE MARIE, CÔTES DU JURA 2014 								       87
DOMAINE DU PELICAN, DOMAINE DU PELICAN, MACERATION PELLICULAIREMACERATION PELLICULAIRE, ARBOIS 2020 					     142, ARBOIS 2020 					     142

VIOGNIER, ROUSSANNE, & WHITE BLENDSVIOGNIER, ROUSSANNE, & WHITE BLENDS
United States & South AfricaUnited States & South Africa
CORRA, CORRA, TAIL FEATHERSTAIL FEATHERS, VIOGNIER BLEND, ROGUE VALLEY 2019 						     90, VIOGNIER BLEND, ROGUE VALLEY 2019 						     90
AMBYTH ESTATE, PRISCUS, PASO ROBLES 2014 								        109AMBYTH ESTATE, PRISCUS, PASO ROBLES 2014 								        109
TABLAS CREEK, ESPRIT DE TABLAS, RHÔNE BLEND, PASO ROBLES 2020 				    136TABLAS CREEK, ESPRIT DE TABLAS, RHÔNE BLEND, PASO ROBLES 2020 				    136
SADIE FAMILY, SADIE FAMILY, PALLADIUSPALLADIUS, SWARTLAND 2017 								        305, SWARTLAND 2017 								        305

FranceFrance
ALAIN GRAILLOT, CROZES-HERMITAGE BLANC, RHÔNE VALLEY 2022 					     130ALAIN GRAILLOT, CROZES-HERMITAGE BLANC, RHÔNE VALLEY 2022 					     130
CHÂTEAU DE BEAUCASTEL, CHÂTEAU DE BEAUCASTEL, VIEILLES VIGNESVIEILLES VIGNES ROUSSANNE, CHÁTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 2009	 670 ROUSSANNE, CHÁTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 2009	 670
CHÂTEAU GRILLET, VIOGNIER, CÔTES DU RHÔNE 2018 							       1098CHÂTEAU GRILLET, VIOGNIER, CÔTES DU RHÔNE 2018 							       1098
DOMAINE STEPHANE OGIER, VIOGNIER DE ROSINE, COLLINES-RHODANIENNES 2019		  108DOMAINE STEPHANE OGIER, VIOGNIER DE ROSINE, COLLINES-RHODANIENNES 2019		  108
DOMAINE BUNAN, DOMAINE BUNAN, MOULIN DES COSTESMOULIN DES COSTES, BANDOL 2021 							       75, BANDOL 2021 							       75
CLOS SAINTE MAGDELEINE, CASSIS 2023 									         108CLOS SAINTE MAGDELEINE, CASSIS 2023 									         108



ROSÉ ROSÉ 
United StatesUnited States
REALM,REALM, LA FE, LA FE, MERLOT-CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY 2020 					     140 MERLOT-CABERNET SAUVIGNON, NAPA VALLEY 2020 					     140

FranceFrance
CHÂTEAU LA NERTHE, CHÂTEAU LA NERTHE, LES CASSAGNES,LES CASSAGNES, GRENACHE BLEND, COLLINES-RHODANIENNES 2024	  76 GRENACHE BLEND, COLLINES-RHODANIENNES 2024	  76
AIX, GRENACHE & SYRAH, COTEAUX D'AIX-EN-PROVENCE 2023 						     70AIX, GRENACHE & SYRAH, COTEAUX D'AIX-EN-PROVENCE 2023 						     70
CHATEAU D'ESCLANS, CHATEAU D'ESCLANS, GARRUSGARRUS, GRENACHE BLEND, CÔTES DE PROVENCE 2019 			   258, GRENACHE BLEND, CÔTES DE PROVENCE 2019 			   258

SKIN CONTACTSKIN CONTACT
United StatesUnited States
JOLIE-LAIDE, TROUSSEAU GRIS, 'FANNUCHI-WOOD ROAD,' RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2013 		  63JOLIE-LAIDE, TROUSSEAU GRIS, 'FANNUCHI-WOOD ROAD,' RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2013 		  63
GRGICH HILLS ESTATE, GRGICH HILLS ESTATE, MILJENKOMILJENKO, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA VALLEY 2020 				    102, SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA VALLEY 2020 				    102

FranceFrance
DOMAINE DU PELICAN, SAVAGNIN, ARBOIS 2020								        142DOMAINE DU PELICAN, SAVAGNIN, ARBOIS 2020								        142
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PINOT NOIR & GAMAYPINOT NOIR & GAMAY
United StatesUnited States
EVENING LAND, EVENING LAND, LA SOURCELA SOURCE, 'SEVEN SPRINGS VINEYARD,'  EOLA-AMITY HILLS 2015 			  190 , 'SEVEN SPRINGS VINEYARD,'  EOLA-AMITY HILLS 2015 			  190 
RESONANCE, WILLAMETTE VALLEY 2022 									         102RESONANCE, WILLAMETTE VALLEY 2022 									         102
BERGSTROM, BERGSTROM, CUMBERLAND RESERVECUMBERLAND RESERVE, WILLAMETTE VALLEY 2022 					     150, WILLAMETTE VALLEY 2022 					     150
LITTORAI, 'SAVOY VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2017 							       196LITTORAI, 'SAVOY VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2017 							       196
LITTORAI, 'WENDLING VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2016 						      203LITTORAI, 'WENDLING VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2016 						      203
LITTORAI, 'WENDLING VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2021 						      242LITTORAI, 'WENDLING VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2021 						      242
KOSTA BROWNE, 'CERISE VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2017 						      382 KOSTA BROWNE, 'CERISE VINEYARD,' ANDERSON VALLEY 2017 						      382 
KOSTA BROWNE, 'GAP'S CROWN VINEYARD,' SONOMA COAST 2020 					     348KOSTA BROWNE, 'GAP'S CROWN VINEYARD,' SONOMA COAST 2020 					     348
WALT, WALT, LA BRISALA BRISA, SONOMA COAST 2022 									         82, SONOMA COAST 2022 									         82
FLOWERS, SONOMA COAST 2023 										          116FLOWERS, SONOMA COAST 2023 										          116
FAILLA, FAILLA, LOLALOLA, SONOMA COAST 2023 										          142, SONOMA COAST 2023 										          142
COUP DE FOUDRE, SONOMA COAST 2021 									         192COUP DE FOUDRE, SONOMA COAST 2021 									         192
LITTORAI, SONOMA COAST 2023 										          209LITTORAI, SONOMA COAST 2023 										          209
DARLING WINES, DARLING WINES, CUVÉE MINACUVÉE MINA, PETALUMA GAP 2022 							       112, PETALUMA GAP 2022 							       112
VOCAL VINEYARDS, SANTA CRUZ MOUNTAINS 2018 							       109VOCAL VINEYARDS, SANTA CRUZ MOUNTAINS 2018 							       109
STEELE WINES, 'BIEN NACIDO VINEYARD,' SANTA MARIA VALLEY 1994 					     162STEELE WINES, 'BIEN NACIDO VINEYARD,' SANTA MARIA VALLEY 1994 					     162
DEHLINGER ESTATE, SANTA MARIA VALLEY 2003 								        212DEHLINGER ESTATE, SANTA MARIA VALLEY 2003 								        212
TESTAROSSA, TESTAROSSA, CUVÉE NICLAIRECUVÉE NICLAIRE, SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS 2001 						     193, SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS 2001 						     193
PISONI ESTATE, SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS 2016 								        205PISONI ESTATE, SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS 2016 								        205
KOSTA-BROWNE, SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS 2014 								        242KOSTA-BROWNE, SANTA LUCIA HIGHLANDS 2014 								        242
CALERA, 'JENSEN VINEYARD,' MT. HARLAN CENTRAL COAST 2020 					     288CALERA, 'JENSEN VINEYARD,' MT. HARLAN CENTRAL COAST 2020 					     288
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PINOT NOIR & GAMAYPINOT NOIR & GAMAY
FranceFrance
JOSEPH ROTY OUZELOY, MARSANNAY 2020 									        176JOSEPH ROTY OUZELOY, MARSANNAY 2020 									        176
LES PETITS LIEUX, 'LES LONGEROIES,' MARSANNAY 2023 							       220LES PETITS LIEUX, 'LES LONGEROIES,' MARSANNAY 2023 							       220
HENRI MAGNIEN, GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN 2022 								        156HENRI MAGNIEN, GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN 2022 								        156
JOSEPH ROTY JOSEPH ROTY TRÈS VIEILLES VIGNESTRÈS VIEILLES VIGNES, GRAND CRU CHARMES-CHAMBERTIN 2019 			   1128, GRAND CRU CHARMES-CHAMBERTIN 2019 			   1128
DUJAC, GRAND CRU CHARMES-CHAMBERTIN 2022 							       1200DUJAC, GRAND CRU CHARMES-CHAMBERTIN 2022 							       1200
DOMAINE DU CLOS FRANTIN, GRAND CRU ECHÉZEAUX 2014 						      1182DOMAINE DU CLOS FRANTIN, GRAND CRU ECHÉZEAUX 2014 						      1182
DOMAINE D'EUGÉNIE, GRAND CRU CLOS DE VOUGEOT 2020 						      1300DOMAINE D'EUGÉNIE, GRAND CRU CLOS DE VOUGEOT 2020 						      1300
DUJAC, GRAND CRU CLOS SAINT-DENIS 2021 								        1642DUJAC, GRAND CRU CLOS SAINT-DENIS 2021 								        1642
DUJAC, GRAND CRU CLOS SAINT-DENIS 2022 								        1800DUJAC, GRAND CRU CLOS SAINT-DENIS 2022 								        1800
COMTE GEORGE DE VOGÜÉ, COMTE GEORGE DE VOGÜÉ, VIEILLES VIGNESVIEILLES VIGNES, GRAND CRU MUSIGNY 2014 				    1898, GRAND CRU MUSIGNY 2014 				    1898
JACQUES-FRÉDÉRIC MUGNIER, GRAND CRU BONNES MARES 2020 					     3388JACQUES-FRÉDÉRIC MUGNIER, GRAND CRU BONNES MARES 2020 					     3388
ROBERT GROFFIER, 1ER CRU 'LES SENTIERS,' CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 2020 				    804ROBERT GROFFIER, 1ER CRU 'LES SENTIERS,' CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 2020 				    804
ROBERT GROFFIER, 'LES HAUTS DOIX,' CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 1997 					     846ROBERT GROFFIER, 'LES HAUTS DOIX,' CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 1997 					     846
COMTE GEORGE DE VOGÜÉ, 1ER CRU CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 2019 					     868COMTE GEORGE DE VOGÜÉ, 1ER CRU CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 2019 					     868
COMTE GEORGES DE VOGÜÉ, CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 2020 						      942COMTE GEORGES DE VOGÜÉ, CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 2020 						      942
ROBERT GROFFIER, 1ER CRU 'LES AMOUREUSES,' CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 2020 			   1998ROBERT GROFFIER, 1ER CRU 'LES AMOUREUSES,' CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY 2020 			   1998
MICHEL GROS, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES RÉAS,' VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2019 					     412MICHEL GROS, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES RÉAS,' VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2019 					     412
MICHEL GROS, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES RÉAS,' VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2020 					     539MICHEL GROS, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES RÉAS,' VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2020 					     539
DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'LES SUCHOTS,' VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2022 				    828DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'LES SUCHOTS,' VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2022 				    828
DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'LES SUCHOTS,' VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2023 				    828DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'LES SUCHOTS,' VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2023 				    828
MICHEL GROS, VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2020 									         330MICHEL GROS, VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2020 									         330
PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2022 							       370PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, VOSNE-ROMANÉE 2022 							       370
DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'MONT DES OISEAUX,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2021			   366DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'MONT DES OISEAUX,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2021			   366
JACQUES-FRÉDÉRIC MUGNIER, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE LA MARÉCHALE,' NSG 2019			   388JACQUES-FRÉDÉRIC MUGNIER, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE LA MARÉCHALE,' NSG 2019			   388
JACQUES-FRÉDÉRIC MUGNIER, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE LA MARÉCHALE,' NSG 2020			   432JACQUES-FRÉDÉRIC MUGNIER, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE LA MARÉCHALE,' NSG 2020			   432
DOMAIND DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE L'ARLOT,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2021			   424DOMAIND DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE L'ARLOT,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2021			   424
DOMAIND DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE L'ARLOT,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2022			   470DOMAIND DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE L'ARLOT,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2022			   470
DOMAIND DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE L'ARLOT', NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2023			   470DOMAIND DE L'ARLOT, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DE L'ARLOT', NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2023			   470
PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, 1ER CRU 'AUX BOUDOTS,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2020		  432PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, 1ER CRU 'AUX BOUDOTS,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2020		  432
PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, 1ER CRU 'AUX BOUDOTS,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2022		  447PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, 1ER CRU 'AUX BOUDOTS,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2022		  447
ROBERT CHEVILLON, 1ER CRU 'LES CAILLES,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2005				    1300ROBERT CHEVILLON, 1ER CRU 'LES CAILLES,' NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2005				    1300
PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2022						      277PIERRE-YVES COLIN-MOREY, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2022						      277
DOMAINE LES PETITS LIEUX, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2023						      290DOMAINE LES PETITS LIEUX, NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 2023						      290
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PINOT NOIR & GAMAYPINOT NOIR & GAMAY
France Cont.France Cont.
DOMAINE MICHEL GROS, CÔTE-D'OR 2022 									         120DOMAINE MICHEL GROS, CÔTE-D'OR 2022 									         120
DOMAINE MICHEL GROS, CÔTE-D'OR 2023 									         120DOMAINE MICHEL GROS, CÔTE-D'OR 2023 									         120
DOMAINE MICHEL GROS, HAUTES CÔTES DE NUITS 2022 							      120DOMAINE MICHEL GROS, HAUTES CÔTES DE NUITS 2022 							      120
DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 'LE MONT,' HAUTES CÔTES DE NUITS 2023					     155DOMAINE DE L'ARLOT, 'LE MONT,' HAUTES CÔTES DE NUITS 2023					     155
MARATRAY DUBREUIL, 1ER CRU 'EN NAGET,' LADOIX 2022 							      116MARATRAY DUBREUIL, 1ER CRU 'EN NAGET,' LADOIX 2022 							      116
MARATRAY DUBREUIL, ALOXE-CORTON 2022 								        135MARATRAY DUBREUIL, ALOXE-CORTON 2022 								        135
DOMAINE D'ARDHUY, 1ER CRU 'AUX CLOUS,' SAVIGNY-LÈS-BEAUNE 2005				    328DOMAINE D'ARDHUY, 1ER CRU 'AUX CLOUS,' SAVIGNY-LÈS-BEAUNE 2005				    328
LES PETITS LIEUX, 1ER CRU 'LES CENTS VIGNES,' BEAUNE 2023 						      290LES PETITS LIEUX, 1ER CRU 'LES CENTS VIGNES,' BEAUNE 2023 						      290
KOSTA BROWNE, 1ER CRU BEAUNE 2020 									         347KOSTA BROWNE, 1ER CRU BEAUNE 2020 									         347
MICHEL GAUNOUX, BEAUNE 2007 										          250MICHEL GAUNOUX, BEAUNE 2007 										          250
LOUIS BOILLOT, 1ER CRU 'LES CROIX NOIRES,' POMMARD 2013 						      385LOUIS BOILLOT, 1ER CRU 'LES CROIX NOIRES,' POMMARD 2013 						      385
DOMAINE DU COMTE ARMAND, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES EPENEAUX,' POMMARD 2016 			   426DOMAINE DU COMTE ARMAND, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES EPENEAUX,' POMMARD 2016 			   426
DOMAINE DE COURCEL, 1ER CRU 'LES GRANDS EPENOTS,' POMMARD 1999 				    768DOMAINE DE COURCEL, 1ER CRU 'LES GRANDS EPENOTS,' POMMARD 1999 				    768
VINCENT GIRARDIN, 'LES VIGNOTS,' POMMARD 2002 							       270VINCENT GIRARDIN, 'LES VIGNOTS,' POMMARD 2002 							       270
OLIVIER LEFLAIVE, POMMARD 2018 										          271OLIVIER LEFLAIVE, POMMARD 2018 										          271
MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 1ER CRU 'FRÉMIETS,' VOLNAY 2020 						      418MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 1ER CRU 'FRÉMIETS,' VOLNAY 2020 						      418
MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 1ER CRU 'LES CHAMPANS,' VOLNAY 2020 					     488MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 1ER CRU 'LES CHAMPANS,' VOLNAY 2020 					     488
COMTES LAFON, 1ER CRU 'SANTENOTS DU MILIEU,' VOLNAY 2018 					     524COMTES LAFON, 1ER CRU 'SANTENOTS DU MILIEU,' VOLNAY 2018 					     524
MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES DUCS,' VOLNAY 2020 					     788MARQUIS D'ANGERVILLE, 1ER CRU 'CLOS DES DUCS,' VOLNAY 2020 					     788
MICHEL LAFARGE, MICHEL LAFARGE, VENDANGES SÉLECTIONNÉESVENDANGES SÉLECTIONNÉES, VOLNAY 2020 					     289, VOLNAY 2020 					     289
JOSEPH DROUHIN, VOLNAY 2014 										          358JOSEPH DROUHIN, VOLNAY 2014 										          358
PIERRE YVES COLIN MOREY, 1ER CRU 'LES RIOTTES,' MONTHÉLIE 2023 					    193PIERRE YVES COLIN MOREY, 1ER CRU 'LES RIOTTES,' MONTHÉLIE 2023 					    193
LES PETITS, 1ER CRU 'LIEUX CLOS FAUBARD,' SANTENAY 2023 						      251LES PETITS, 1ER CRU 'LIEUX CLOS FAUBARD,' SANTENAY 2023 						      251
CAROLINE MOREY, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2022 							       170CAROLINE MOREY, CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 2022 							       170
ROBERT GROFFIER, BOUGOGNE 2020 										         180ROBERT GROFFIER, BOUGOGNE 2020 										         180
PAUL PILLOT, BOUGOGNE 2022 											          112PAUL PILLOT, BOUGOGNE 2022 											          112
DOMAINE FOILLARD,DOMAINE FOILLARD, CUVÉE CORCELETTE, CUVÉE CORCELETTE, MORGON 2023 						      155 MORGON 2023 						      155
DOMAINE FOILLARD, 'CÔTE DU PY,'  MORGON 2023 							       160DOMAINE FOILLARD, 'CÔTE DU PY,'  MORGON 2023 							       160
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GRENACHE & CARNIÑEna/CARIGNANGRENACHE & CARNIÑEna/CARIGNAN
United StatesUnited States
IDYLLWILD, 'TESTA VINEYARD,' CARIGNAN, MENDOCINO COUNTY 2012					    92IDYLLWILD, 'TESTA VINEYARD,' CARIGNAN, MENDOCINO COUNTY 2012					    92

SpainSpain
MAS MARTINET, MAS MARTINET, CLOS MARTINETCLOS MARTINET, PRIORAT 2009								        412 , PRIORAT 2009								        412 
VALL LLACH, VALL LLACH, PORRERAPORRERA, PRIORAT 2022										         162, PRIORAT 2022										         162

CABERNET FRANCCABERNET FRANC
United States & FranceUnited States & France
DAOU, DAOU, PATRIMONYPATRIMONY, PASO ROBLES 2018 									         625, PASO ROBLES 2018 									         625
ARNAUD LAMBERT, ARNAUD LAMBERT, LES TERRES ROUGESLES TERRES ROUGES, SAUMUR-CHAMPIGNY 2022 				    80, SAUMUR-CHAMPIGNY 2022 				    80
ARNAUD LAMBERT, ARNAUD LAMBERT, MOLETONMOLETON, SAUMUR-CHAMPIGNY 2020 						      184, SAUMUR-CHAMPIGNY 2020 						      184

ZINFANDEL & ARENIZINFANDEL & ARENI
United States & ArmeniaUnited States & Armenia
RAFANELLI, ZINFANDEL, DRY CREEK VALLEY 2022 								        138RAFANELLI, ZINFANDEL, DRY CREEK VALLEY 2022 								        138
YACOUBIAN-HOBBS, ARENI, VAYOTS DZOR 2022 								        96YACOUBIAN-HOBBS, ARENI, VAYOTS DZOR 2022 								        96

MERLOTMERLOT
United StatesUnited States
EDUCATED GUESS, NAPA VALLEY 2023 									         84EDUCATED GUESS, NAPA VALLEY 2023 									         84
AMUSE BOUCHE, NAPA VALLEY 2019 										          478AMUSE BOUCHE, NAPA VALLEY 2019 										          478
DUCKHORN, NAPA VALLEY 2022 										          105DUCKHORN, NAPA VALLEY 2022 										          105
DUCKHORN, 'THREE PALM VINEYARD,' NAPA VALLEY 1995 						      356DUCKHORN, 'THREE PALM VINEYARD,' NAPA VALLEY 1995 						      356
DUCKHORN, 'THREE PALMS VINEYARD,' NAPA VALLEY 2019 						      295DUCKHORN, 'THREE PALMS VINEYARD,' NAPA VALLEY 2019 						      295
JONATA,JONATA, FENIX DE JONATA FENIX DE JONATA, BALLARD CANYON 2020							       240, BALLARD CANYON 2020							       240

ItalyItaly
TENUTA DELL’ORNELLAIA, TENUTA DELL’ORNELLAIA, MASSETTOMASSETTO, TOSCANA 2001 							       3125 , TOSCANA 2001 							       3125 
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TEMPRANILLO & MencÍATEMPRANILLO & MencÍA
United States & SpainUnited States & Spain
CAYUSE, CAYUSE, NO GIRLSNO GIRLS, 'PLACIENCIA VINEYARD,' WALLA WALLA 2012					     368, 'PLACIENCIA VINEYARD,' WALLA WALLA 2012					     368
FAMILIA TORRES CRIANZA, FAMILIA TORRES CRIANZA, CELESTECELESTE, 'PAGO DEL CIELO,' RIBERA DEL DUERO 2024			   92, 'PAGO DEL CIELO,' RIBERA DEL DUERO 2024			   92
EMILIO MORO, EMILIO MORO, FINCA RESALSOFINCA RESALSO, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2023 						      70, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2023 						      70
EMILIO MORO, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2022 									         75EMILIO MORO, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2022 									         75
EMILIO MORO, EMILIO MORO, MALLEOLUSMALLEOLUS, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2020 							       152, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2020 							       152
EMILIO MORO, EMILIO MORO, MALLEOLUSMALLEOLUS, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2022 							       164, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2022 							       164
NEO, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2001 											           289NEO, RIBERA DEL DUERO 2001 											           289
BODEGA NUMANTHIA, BODEGA NUMANTHIA, TERMANTHIATERMANTHIA, TORO 2014 								        572, TORO 2014 								        572
BODEGA NUMANTHIA, BODEGA NUMANTHIA, NUMANTHIANUMANTHIA, TORO 2017 								        165, TORO 2017 								        165
BODEGAS BILBAINASBODEGAS BILBAINAS, CLARETE FINO, CLARETE FINO, GRAN RESERVA, RIOJA 1964 					     520, GRAN RESERVA, RIOJA 1964 					     520
CONTINO GRAN RESERVA, RIOJA 1996 									         362CONTINO GRAN RESERVA, RIOJA 1996 									         362
ARTUKE, ARTUKE, PASO LAS MAÑAS,PASO LAS MAÑAS, RIOJA 2022 									         120 RIOJA 2022 									         120
BODEGAS ALCEÑO, BODEGAS ALCEÑO, SELECCIÓN LIMITADASELECCIÓN LIMITADA, JUMILLA 2016 							      78, JUMILLA 2016 							      78
DOMINIO DO BIBEI, DOMINIO DO BIBEI, LALAMALALAMA, RIBEIRA SACRA 2020 								       82, RIBEIRA SACRA 2020 								       82
BODEGAS Y VINEDOS RAUL RAÚL PÉREZ ,BODEGAS Y VINEDOS RAUL RAÚL PÉREZ ,ULTREIAULTREIA, BIERZO 2016 						     92, BIERZO 2016 						     92

MALBECMALBEC
ArgentinaArgentina
COLOMÉ, COLOMÉ, AUTÉNTICOAUTÉNTICO, CALCHAQUI VALLEY 2023	  							       112, CALCHAQUI VALLEY 2023	  							       112
DE MARTINO, DE MARTINO, LAS CRUCESLAS CRUCES, CACHAPOAL VALLEY 2019 							       144, CACHAPOAL VALLEY 2019 							       144
TERRAZAS DE LOS ANDES, TERRAZAS DE LOS ANDES, RESERVARESERVA, MENDOZA 2023							       70, MENDOZA 2023							       70
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SANGIOVESE & MONTEPULCIANOSANGIOVESE & MONTEPULCIANO
ItalyItaly
MONTERAPONI, MONTERAPONI, IL CAMPITELLOIL CAMPITELLO, CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA 2019 					     277, CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA 2019 					     277
MONTERAPONI, MONTERAPONI, BARON UGOBARON UGO, CHIANTI CLASSICO 2018 							       327, CHIANTI CLASSICO 2018 							       327
MONTERAPONI, CHIANTI CLASSICO 2022 									         93MONTERAPONI, CHIANTI CLASSICO 2022 									         93
ARNALDO CAPRAI, MONTEFALCO ROSSO, UMBRIA 2021 							       74ARNALDO CAPRAI, MONTEFALCO ROSSO, UMBRIA 2021 							       74
GAROFOLI, GAROFOLI, PIANCARDAPIANCARDA, MONTEPULCIANO, CÒNERO 2022						      84, MONTEPULCIANO, CÒNERO 2022						      84

NEBBIOLO & BARBERANEBBIOLO & BARBERA
ItalyItaly
ALDO CONTERNO, BUSSIA, BAROLO 2019 									         308ALDO CONTERNO, BUSSIA, BAROLO 2019 									         308
ALDO CONTERNO, ALDO CONTERNO, GRANBUSSIAGRANBUSSIA, BUSSIA, BAROLO 2012 							       1898, BUSSIA, BAROLO 2012 							       1898
ALDO CONTERNO, ALDO CONTERNO, GRANBUSSIAGRANBUSSIA, BUSSIA, BAROLO 2013 							       2050, BUSSIA, BAROLO 2013 							       2050
ALDO CONTERNO, CICALA, BAROLO 2018 									         458ALDO CONTERNO, CICALA, BAROLO 2018 									         458
GAJA DAGROMIS, BAROLO 2020 										          370GAJA DAGROMIS, BAROLO 2020 										          370
LA CA' NOVA, BARBARESCO 2020 										          120LA CA' NOVA, BARBARESCO 2020 										          120
RIZZI, BARBARESCO 2020 											           130RIZZI, BARBARESCO 2020 											           130
FRATELLI SEGHESIO, LANGHE 2021 										          89FRATELLI SEGHESIO, LANGHE 2021 										          89
VOERZIO MARTINI, VOERZIO MARTINI, CIABOT DELLA LUNACIABOT DELLA LUNA, LANGHE 2021 							       90, LANGHE 2021 							       90
GAJA, GAJA, SITO MORESCOSITO MORESCO, LANGHE 2021 										          120, LANGHE 2021 										          120
ALDO CONTERNO, ALDO CONTERNO, IL FAVOTIL FAVOT, LANGHE 2020 									         154, LANGHE 2020 									         154
ALDO CONTERNO, ALDO CONTERNO, IL FAVOTIL FAVOT, LANGHE 2021 									         155, LANGHE 2021 									         155
TENUTA SCERSCE, VALTELLINA, LOMBARDIA 2019 								        75TENUTA SCERSCE, VALTELLINA, LOMBARDIA 2019 								        75
BORGOGNO, BARBERA D'ALBA, PIEMONTE 2022 								        75BORGOGNO, BARBERA D'ALBA, PIEMONTE 2022 								        75
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CABERNET SAUVIGNONCABERNET SAUVIGNON
United StatesUnited States
LONG SHADOWS, LONG SHADOWS, FEATHERFEATHER, COLUMBIA VALLEY 2018							       191, COLUMBIA VALLEY 2018							       191
FETZER,FETZER, BARREL SELECT, BARREL SELECT, MENDOCINO 1986									         262 MENDOCINO 1986									         262
FETZER, FETZER, BARREL SELECTBARREL SELECT, MENDOCINO 1987									         259, MENDOCINO 1987									         259
ENFIELD WINE CO., 'WATERHORSE RIDGE,' FORT ROSS-SEAVIEW 2018					     158ENFIELD WINE CO., 'WATERHORSE RIDGE,' FORT ROSS-SEAVIEW 2018					     158
SILVER OAK, ALEXANDER VALLEY 2020									         247SILVER OAK, ALEXANDER VALLEY 2020									         247
CLOS DU BOIS, 'MARLSTONE VINEYARD,' ALEXANDER VALLEY 1985					     395CLOS DU BOIS, 'MARLSTONE VINEYARD,' ALEXANDER VALLEY 1985					     395
PETER MICHAEL, 'LES PAVOTS,' KNIGHTS VALLEY 2019							       592PETER MICHAEL, 'LES PAVOTS,' KNIGHTS VALLEY 2019							       592
PETER MICHAEL, 'LES PAVOTS,' KNIGHTS VALLEY 2021							       716PETER MICHAEL, 'LES PAVOTS,' KNIGHTS VALLEY 2021							       716
KENWOOD, KENWOOD, ARTIST SERIES,ARTIST SERIES, SONOMA COUNTY 1989							       415 SONOMA COUNTY 1989							       415
CHATEAU MONTELENA, CALISTOGA 1993 									         700CHATEAU MONTELENA, CALISTOGA 1993 									         700
EISELE, 'ARAUJO,' CALISTOGA 2011 										          907EISELE, 'ARAUJO,' CALISTOGA 2011 										          907
DIAMOND CREEK, 'RED ROCK TERRACE,' DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2018 			   688 DIAMOND CREEK, 'RED ROCK TERRACE,' DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2018 			   688 
DIAMOND CREEK, 'RED ROCK TERRACE,' DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2019	  		  700 DIAMOND CREEK, 'RED ROCK TERRACE,' DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2019	  		  700 
DIAMOND CREEK, 'GRAVELLY MEADOW,' DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2018 			   688DIAMOND CREEK, 'GRAVELLY MEADOW,' DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2018 			   688
DIAMOND CREEK, 'VOLCANIC HILL,' DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2019 				    700DIAMOND CREEK, 'VOLCANIC HILL,' DIAMOND MOUNTAIN DISTRICT 2019 				    700
SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE, ST. HELENA 2019 									         472SPOTTSWOODE ESTATE, ST. HELENA 2019 									         472
QUINTESSA, RUTHERFORD 2020 										          638QUINTESSA, RUTHERFORD 2020 										          638
SCARECROW, SCARECROW, M.ÉTAINM.ÉTAIN, RUTHERFORD 2022 									         643, RUTHERFORD 2022 									         643
BELLA OAKS, RUTHERFORD 2017 										          797BELLA OAKS, RUTHERFORD 2017 										          797
DANA ESTATES, 'HELMS VINEYARD,' RUTHERFORD 2011 							       899DANA ESTATES, 'HELMS VINEYARD,' RUTHERFORD 2011 							       899
FROG'S LEAP, RUTHERFORD 2021 										          195FROG'S LEAP, RUTHERFORD 2021 										          195
VINE HILL RANCH, OAKVILLE 2019 										          588VINE HILL RANCH, OAKVILLE 2019 										          588
GROTH, GROTH, 40TH VINTAGE40TH VINTAGE, OAKVILLE 2021 									         168, OAKVILLE 2021 									         168
PETER MICHAEL, 'AU PARADIS,' OAKVILLE 2018 								        556PETER MICHAEL, 'AU PARADIS,' OAKVILLE 2018 								        556
PETER MICHAEL, 'AU PARADIS,' OAKVILLE 2019 								        598PETER MICHAEL, 'AU PARADIS,' OAKVILLE 2019 								        598
PETER MICHAEL, 'AU PARADIS,' OAKVILLE 2020 								        598PETER MICHAEL, 'AU PARADIS,' OAKVILLE 2020 								        598
BOND, BOND, QUELLAQUELLA, OAKVILLE 2017 											          1402	, OAKVILLE 2017 											          1402	
BOND, BOND, QUELLAQUELLA, OAKVILLE 2018 											          1750, OAKVILLE 2018 											          1750
BOND, BOND, VECINAVECINA, OAKVILLE 2017 											           1402, OAKVILLE 2017 											           1402
BOND, BOND, VECINAVECINA, OAKVILLE 2018 											           1750, OAKVILLE 2018 											           1750
BOND, BOND, ST. EDENST. EDEN, OAKVILLE 2017 										          1402, OAKVILLE 2017 										          1402
BOND,BOND, ST. EDEN ST. EDEN, OAKVILLE 2018 										          1850, OAKVILLE 2018 										          1850
BOND, BOND, PLURIBUSPLURIBUS, OAKVILLE 2018 										          1800, OAKVILLE 2018 										          1800
BOND, BOND, MELBURYMELBURY, OAKVILLE 2018 										          1600 , OAKVILLE 2018 										          1600 
FUTO, OAKVILLE 2008 												            848FUTO, OAKVILLE 2008 												            848
RUDD ESTATE, OAKVILLE 2011 											           678 RUDD ESTATE, OAKVILLE 2011 											           678 
HEITZ CELLARS, 'MARTHA'S VINEYARD,' OAKVILLE 2016 							       656HEITZ CELLARS, 'MARTHA'S VINEYARD,' OAKVILLE 2016 							       656
WADE CELLARS BY DWAYNE WADE, OAK KNOLL DISTRICT 2021 						     450WADE CELLARS BY DWAYNE WADE, OAK KNOLL DISTRICT 2021 						     450
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CABERNET SAUVIGNON CONT.CABERNET SAUVIGNON CONT.
United States & Mexico cont.United States & Mexico cont.
DOMINUS ESTATE, YOUNTVILLE 1996 										          1199DOMINUS ESTATE, YOUNTVILLE 1996 										          1199
DOMINUS ESTATE, YOUNTVILLE 2005 										          926DOMINUS ESTATE, YOUNTVILLE 2005 										          926
DOMINUS ESTATE, YOUNTVILLE 2019 										          728DOMINUS ESTATE, YOUNTVILLE 2019 										          728
DOMINUS ESTATE, YOUNTVILLE 2021 										          878DOMINUS ESTATE, YOUNTVILLE 2021 										          878
SHAFER VINEYARDS,SHAFER VINEYARDS, HILLSIDE SELECT HILLSIDE SELECT, STAG'S LEAP DISTRICT 2004 					     969, STAG'S LEAP DISTRICT 2004 					     969
STAG'S LEAP, STAG'S LEAP, CASK 23CASK 23, STAGS LEAP  DISTRICT 2010								        782, STAGS LEAP  DISTRICT 2010								        782
CHIMNEY ROCK, STAGS LEAP DISTRICT 2022 									        228CHIMNEY ROCK, STAGS LEAP DISTRICT 2022 									        228
FAUST, FAUST, THE PACTTHE PACT, COOMBSVILLE 2021 										         333, COOMBSVILLE 2021 										         333
ROBERT MONDAVI, ROBERT MONDAVI, RESERVERESERVE, NAPA VALLEY 1999								        828, NAPA VALLEY 1999								        828
DANA ESTATES, 'LOTUS VINEYARD,' NAPA VALLEY 2011 							       899DANA ESTATES, 'LOTUS VINEYARD,' NAPA VALLEY 2011 							       899
ETUDE, NAPA VALLEY 1987 											           674ETUDE, NAPA VALLEY 1987 											           674
HUNDRED ACRE, HUNDRED ACRE, WRAITHWRAITH, NAPA VALLEY 2019								        1530, NAPA VALLEY 2019								        1530
HARLAN ESTATE, NAPA VALLEY 2017 										          2825HARLAN ESTATE, NAPA VALLEY 2017 										          2825
HARLAN ESTATE, NAPA VALLEY 2019 										          3000HARLAN ESTATE, NAPA VALLEY 2019 										          3000
ARROWOOD, NAPA VALLEY 1989										          452ARROWOOD, NAPA VALLEY 1989										          452
SWANSON, NAPA VALLEY 1987											           348SWANSON, NAPA VALLEY 1987											           348
PALMAZ VINEYARDS, PALMAZ VINEYARDS, BRASASBRASAS, NAPA VALLEY 2012 								        472, NAPA VALLEY 2012 								        472
PALMAZ VINEYARDS, NAPA VALLEY 2019									         503PALMAZ VINEYARDS, NAPA VALLEY 2019									         503
PRIEST RANCH, NAPA VALLEY 2022 										          99PRIEST RANCH, NAPA VALLEY 2022 										          99
NO LOVE LOST, NAPA VALLEY 2023										          105NO LOVE LOST, NAPA VALLEY 2023										          105
FAUST, NAPA VALLEY 2022 											           158FAUST, NAPA VALLEY 2022 											           158
DUCKHORN, NAPA VALLEY 2022										          166DUCKHORN, NAPA VALLEY 2022										          166
HEITZ CELLAR, NAPA VALLEY 2019										          195HEITZ CELLAR, NAPA VALLEY 2019										          195
CAYMUS,CAYMUS, SPECIAL SELECTION SPECIAL SELECTION, NAPA VALLEY 2019 								        600, NAPA VALLEY 2019 								        600
CAYMUS, NAPA VALLEY 2023									          1000 ml 	 225CAYMUS, NAPA VALLEY 2023									          1000 ml 	 225
HOURGLASS, HOURGLASS, BLUEBLUE  LINELINE, NAPA VALLEY 2021 									        258, NAPA VALLEY 2021 									        258
AMICI CELLARS, AMICI CELLARS, RESERVERESERVE, NAPA VALLEY 2022								        285, NAPA VALLEY 2022								        285
THE MASCOT, NAPA VALLEY  2020 										          393THE MASCOT, NAPA VALLEY  2020 										          393
KATHRYN HALL, NAPA VALLEY 2017										          435KATHRYN HALL, NAPA VALLEY 2017										          435
BV, 'GEORGE DE LA TOUR,' NAPA VALLEY 2022								        499BV, 'GEORGE DE LA TOUR,' NAPA VALLEY 2022								        499
SILVER OAK, NAPA VALLEY 2019											          510SILVER OAK, NAPA VALLEY 2019											          510
MY FAVORITE NEIGHBOR, PASO ROBLES 2022								        99MY FAVORITE NEIGHBOR, PASO ROBLES 2022								        99
DAOU, PASO ROBLES 2023											           92DAOU, PASO ROBLES 2023											           92
VOCAL VINEYARDS, SANTA CRUZ MOUNTAINS 2018								       162VOCAL VINEYARDS, SANTA CRUZ MOUNTAINS 2018								       162
FIRESTONE VINEYARDS, SANTA YNEZ VALEY 1978								        346FIRESTONE VINEYARDS, SANTA YNEZ VALEY 1978								        346
MONTE XANIC, VALLE DE GUADALUPE 2023									         99MONTE XANIC, VALLE DE GUADALUPE 2023									         99

Europe & AustraliaEurope & Australia
YARDEN, GOLAN HEIGHTS 2021											          139YARDEN, GOLAN HEIGHTS 2021											          139
LEEUWIN ESTATE, LEEUWIN ESTATE, ARTART  SERIESSERIES, MARGARET RIVER 2021							       115, MARGARET RIVER 2021							       115
PENFOLDS, PENFOLDS, QUANTUM BIN 98, QUANTUM BIN 98, WINE OF THE WORLD 2018 						      1386WINE OF THE WORLD 2018 						      1386



   21

RED BLENDSRED BLENDS
United StatesUnited States
CHATEAU ST. JEAN, CHATEAU ST. JEAN, CINQ CEPAGESCINQ CEPAGES, SONOMA COUNTY 1995						      434, SONOMA COUNTY 1995						      434
BERINGER, ALLUVIUM VINEYARD, KNIGHTS VALLEY 1994							       390BERINGER, ALLUVIUM VINEYARD, KNIGHTS VALLEY 1994							       390
ABREU, ABREU, ROTHWELL HYDEROTHWELL HYDE, ST. HELENA 2016 									         678, ST. HELENA 2016 									         678
INGLENOOK, INGLENOOK, RUBICONRUBICON, RUTHERFORD 2018 									         542, RUTHERFORD 2018 									         542
OPUS ONE, OAKVILLE 1979 											           2482 OPUS ONE, OAKVILLE 1979 											           2482 
OPUS ONE, OAKVILLE 2017 											           988OPUS ONE, OAKVILLE 2017 											           988
OPUS ONE, OAKVILLE 2018 											           1300OPUS ONE, OAKVILLE 2018 											           1300
DALLA VALLE, DALLA VALLE, MAYAMAYA, OAKVILLE 2001 										          1522, OAKVILLE 2001 										          1522
JOSEPH PHELPS, JOSEPH PHELPS, INSIGNIAINSIGNIA, NAPA VALLEY 2018								        712, NAPA VALLEY 2018								        712
NINE SUNS, NINE SUNS, SUNBIRDSUNBIRD, NAPA VALLEY 2018									         428, NAPA VALLEY 2018									         428
CATHIARD ESTATE, CATHIARD ESTATE, HORAHORA, NAPA VALLEY 2021 								        324, NAPA VALLEY 2021 								        324
DUCKHORN, DUCKHORN, THE DISCUSSIONTHE DISCUSSION, NAPA VALLEY 2019 								       422, NAPA VALLEY 2019 								       422
JUSTIN, JUSTIN, JUSTIFICATIONJUSTIFICATION, PASO ROBLES 2022									         150, PASO ROBLES 2022									         150
WILLIAM CHRIS VINEYARDS, WILLIAM CHRIS VINEYARDS, ENCHANTÉENCHANTÉ, TEXAS HILL COUNTRY 2022					     112, TEXAS HILL COUNTRY 2022					     112

ItalyItaly
TOMMASI, AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, VENETO 2020						      115TOMMASI, AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, VENETO 2020						      115
DAL FORNO ROMANO, AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, VENETO 2012 				    898DAL FORNO ROMANO, AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA, VENETO 2012 				    898
GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI, GIUSEPPE QUINTARELLI, PRIMOFIOREPRIMOFIORE, VENETO 2023 							       240, VENETO 2023 							       240
ORNELLAIA, BOLGHERI SUPERIORE 2018 									         618ORNELLAIA, BOLGHERI SUPERIORE 2018 									         618
TENUTA SAN GUIDO, TENUTA SAN GUIDO, SASSICAIASASSICAIA, BOLGHERI 2004 								        1488, BOLGHERI 2004 								        1488
GAJA CA'MARCANDA, GAJA CA'MARCANDA, MAGARIMAGARI, BOLGHERI 2022 								        275, BOLGHERI 2022 								        275
TENUTA DELL’ORNELLAIA, TENUTA DELL’ORNELLAIA, MASSETTOMASSETTO, TOSCANA 2001 							       3125 , TOSCANA 2001 							       3125 
BADIA A COLTIBUONO, MONTEBELLO, TOSCANA 2018 							       176BADIA A COLTIBUONO, MONTEBELLO, TOSCANA 2018 							       176
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RED BLENDS CONT.RED BLENDS CONT.
France  & GreeceFrance  & Greece
CHÂTEAU DE PEZ 2ND PEZ, SAINT-ESTÈPHE 2018								        112CHÂTEAU DE PEZ 2ND PEZ, SAINT-ESTÈPHE 2018								        112
CHÂTEAU MONTROSE,CHÂTEAU MONTROSE, LA DAME DE MONTROSE LA DAME DE MONTROSE, SAINT-ESTÈPHE 2018 				    162, SAINT-ESTÈPHE 2018 				    162
CHÂTEAU LATOUR, PAUILLAC 2004 										          2285CHÂTEAU LATOUR, PAUILLAC 2004 										          2285
CHÂTEAU LATOUR, PAUILLAC 2006 										          2386CHÂTEAU LATOUR, PAUILLAC 2006 										          2386
CHATEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD, PAUILLAC 2015 								        2998CHATEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD, PAUILLAC 2015 								        2998
CHÂTEAU LACOSTE-BORIE, PAUILLAC 2015									         189CHÂTEAU LACOSTE-BORIE, PAUILLAC 2015									         189
CHÂTEAU LYNCH-BAGES, CHÂTEAU LYNCH-BAGES, ECHO DE LYNCH BAGESECHO DE LYNCH BAGES, PAUILLAC 2018					     244, PAUILLAC 2018					     244
CHÂTEAU DU TERTRE, MARGAUX 1982										          748CHÂTEAU DU TERTRE, MARGAUX 1982										          748
CHÂTEAU MARGAUX, MARGAUX 2014 										          3412CHÂTEAU MARGAUX, MARGAUX 2014 										          3412
CHÂTEAU SOUSSANS, MARGAUX 2019										         118CHÂTEAU SOUSSANS, MARGAUX 2019										         118
CHÂTEAU PALMER, CHÂTEAU PALMER, ALTER EGO DE PALMERALTER EGO DE PALMER, MARGAUX 2020						      356, MARGAUX 2020						      356
CHÂTEAU D'ISSAN, MARGAUX 2021										          212CHÂTEAU D'ISSAN, MARGAUX 2021										          212
CHÂTEAU TALBOT, SAINT-JULIEN 2015 										         276CHÂTEAU TALBOT, SAINT-JULIEN 2015 										         276
CHÂTEAU GLORIA, SAINT-JULIEN 2016										         224CHÂTEAU GLORIA, SAINT-JULIEN 2016										         224
CHÂTEAU DE FIEUZAL, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN 1985								        440CHÂTEAU DE FIEUZAL, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN 1985								        440
CHÂTEAU HAUT BRION, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN 2006 								        1802CHÂTEAU HAUT BRION, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN 2006 								        1802
CHÂTEAU CARBONNIEUX, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN 2018 							       149CHÂTEAU CARBONNIEUX, PESSAC-LÉOGNAN 2018 							       149
CHATEAU MONREGARD, CHATEAU MONREGARD, LA CROIX,LA CROIX, POMEROL 2011								        169 POMEROL 2011								        169
CHÂTEAU LAFLEUR, POMEROL 2014 										          2282CHÂTEAU LAFLEUR, POMEROL 2014 										          2282
CHÂTEAU ROUGET,CHÂTEAU ROUGET, LE CARILLON LE CARILLON, POMEROL 2016								        135, POMEROL 2016								        135
CHATEAU LASSÈGUE, CHATEAU LASSÈGUE, LES CADRANSLES CADRANS, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 2022 				    127, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 2022 				    127
CHÂTEAU PAVIE, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 2012 								       1248CHÂTEAU PAVIE, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 2012 								       1248
CHÂTEAU PAVIE, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 2016 								       1448CHÂTEAU PAVIE, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 2016 								       1448
CHÂTEAU CHEVAL BLANC, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 1982 						      2488CHÂTEAU CHEVAL BLANC, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 1982 						      2488
CHÂTEAU CHEVAL BLANC, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 2009	  					     3748CHÂTEAU CHEVAL BLANC, SAINT-ÉMILION GRAND CRU 2009	  					     3748
LES LEGENDES BY ROTHSCHILD LAFITE, SAINT-ÉMILION 2018 						      108LES LEGENDES BY ROTHSCHILD LAFITE, SAINT-ÉMILION 2018 						      108
CHÂTEAU BEL-AIR, CHÂTEAU BEL-AIR, GRAND VINGRAND VIN, CADILLAC CÔTES DE BORDEAUX, 2019					    92, CADILLAC CÔTES DE BORDEAUX, 2019					    92
E. GUIGAL, GIGONDAS 2020 											           140E. GUIGAL, GIGONDAS 2020 											           140
DOMAINE DU GRAND MONTMIRAIL, GIGONDAS 2020 							       120DOMAINE DU GRAND MONTMIRAIL, GIGONDAS 2020 							       120
DELAS, DELAS, CUVÉE HAUTE PIERRECUVÉE HAUTE PIERRE, CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 2021 						      144, CHÂTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 2021 						      144
FAMILLE ISABEL FERRANDO, FAMILLE ISABEL FERRANDO, CUVÉE UNIQUECUVÉE UNIQUE, CHÁTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 2020 			   358, CHÁTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 2020 			   358
CHÂTEAU DE BEAUCASTEL, CHÁTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 2021 						      322CHÂTEAU DE BEAUCASTEL, CHÁTEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE 2021 						      322
DOMAINE DU GROS NORÉ, GSM, BANDOL 2020								        128DOMAINE DU GROS NORÉ, GSM, BANDOL 2020								        128
DOMAINE DU GROS NORÉ, GSM, BANDOL 2021								        136DOMAINE DU GROS NORÉ, GSM, BANDOL 2021								        136
CHÂTEAU PRADEAUX, GSM, BANDOL 2019									         152CHÂTEAU PRADEAUX, GSM, BANDOL 2019									         152
DOMAINE ECONOMOU, CRETE 2012										          187DOMAINE ECONOMOU, CRETE 2012										          187

    



SYRAH/SHIRAZ & PETITE SIRAHSYRAH/SHIRAZ & PETITE SIRAH
United StatesUnited States
HORSEPOWER, HORSEPOWER, THE TRIBETHE TRIBE, WALLA WALLA VALLEY 2015 							       406, WALLA WALLA VALLEY 2015 							       406
BEHRENS & HITCHCOCK, 'ALDER SPRINGS,' MENDOCINO 2003 						      212BEHRENS & HITCHCOCK, 'ALDER SPRINGS,' MENDOCINO 2003 						      212
JOLIE-LAIDE, NORTH COAST 2020 										          106JOLIE-LAIDE, NORTH COAST 2020 										          106
RIDGE VINEYARDS, 'LYTTON SPRINGS,' DRY CREEK VALLEY 2017 						      197RIDGE VINEYARDS, 'LYTTON SPRINGS,' DRY CREEK VALLEY 2017 						      197
DEHLINGER, RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2004 									         212DEHLINGER, RUSSIAN RIVER VALLEY 2004 									         212
BEHRENS & HITCHCOCK, BEHRENS & HITCHCOCK, CHIEN LUNATIQUE, CHIEN LUNATIQUE, NAPA VALLEY 2003 					     228NAPA VALLEY 2003 					     228
ALBAN REVA, EDNA VALLEY 2018 										          294ALBAN REVA, EDNA VALLEY 2018 										          294
ALBAN REVA, EDNA VALLEY 2019 										          294ALBAN REVA, EDNA VALLEY 2019 										          294
LILLIAN, 'WHITE HAWK VINEYARD,' CENTRAL COAST 2018 							      178LILLIAN, 'WHITE HAWK VINEYARD,' CENTRAL COAST 2018 							      178
SINE QUA NON, SINE QUA NON, NEXT OF KYN NO. 12NEXT OF KYN NO. 12, CENTRAL COAST 2018 						      1186, CENTRAL COAST 2018 						      1186
TURLEY, HAYNE VINEYARD, PETITE SIRAH, NAPA VALLEY 2020 						      208TURLEY, HAYNE VINEYARD, PETITE SIRAH, NAPA VALLEY 2020 						      208

FranceFrance
RENE ROSTAING, RENE ROSTAING, AMPODIUMAMPODIUM, CÔTE-RÔTIE 2013 								        404, CÔTE-RÔTIE 2013 								        404
MICHEL BONNEFOND, 'CÔTE ROZIER,' CÔTE-RÔTIE 2020 							       187MICHEL BONNEFOND, 'CÔTE ROZIER,' CÔTE-RÔTIE 2020 							       187
LIONEL FAURY, LIONEL FAURY, VIEILLES VIGNESVIEILLES VIGNES, SAINT-JOSEPH 2013 							       331, SAINT-JOSEPH 2013 							       331
E. GUIGAL, SAINT-JOSEPH 2019 											           110E. GUIGAL, SAINT-JOSEPH 2019 											           110
TARDIEU-LAURENT, HERMITAGE 2008 										         424TARDIEU-LAURENT, HERMITAGE 2008 										         424
ALAIN GRAILLOT, CROZES-HERMITAGE 2017 									         289ALAIN GRAILLOT, CROZES-HERMITAGE 2017 									         289
ALAIN VOGE, ALAIN VOGE, LES VIELLES FONTAINESLES VIELLES FONTAINES, CORNAS 2012 							       372, CORNAS 2012 							       372
DOMAINE DURAND, DOMAINE DURAND, EMPREINTESEMPREINTES, CORNAS 2022 								        116, CORNAS 2022 								        116
DOMAINE ROC D'ANGLADE, PAYS DU GARD, LANGUEDOC 2009 						     194DOMAINE ROC D'ANGLADE, PAYS DU GARD, LANGUEDOC 2009 						     194
CHÂTEAU MARGUI, COTEAUX VAROIS EN PROVENCE 2005 						      155CHÂTEAU MARGUI, COTEAUX VAROIS EN PROVENCE 2005 						      155
CLOS CANARELLI FIGARI, CORSICA 2023 									         115CLOS CANARELLI FIGARI, CORSICA 2023 									         115
DOMAINE COMTE ABBATUCCI, AJACCIO, CORSICA 2011 							       194DOMAINE COMTE ABBATUCCI, AJACCIO, CORSICA 2011 							       194

Australia & South AfricaAustralia & South Africa
CHARLES MELTON, CHARLES MELTON, NINE POPESNINE POPES, BAROSSA VALLEY 2002 							       192, BAROSSA VALLEY 2002 							       192
BEN GLAETZER, BEN GLAETZER, AMON RAAMON RA, BAROSSA VALLEY 2015 								        274, BAROSSA VALLEY 2015 								        274
ANGOVE, ANGOVE, THE MEDHYK,THE MEDHYK, MCLAREN VALE 2015 								        219 MCLAREN VALE 2015 								        219
PENFOLDS, PENFOLDS, RWT BIN 798RWT BIN 798, BAROSSA VALLEY 2017 								        368, BAROSSA VALLEY 2017 								        368
SADIE FAMILY, SADIE FAMILY, COLUMELLACOLUMELLA, SWARTLAND 2015 								        282, SWARTLAND 2015 								        282
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SWEET BY THE GLASSSWEET BY THE GLASS
GRGICH HILLS ESTATE GRGICH HILLS ESTATE VIOLETTA,VIOLETTA, LATE HARVEST SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA VALLEY 2018 		 36 LATE HARVEST SAUVIGNON BLANC, NAPA VALLEY 2018 		 36
ANSELMI ANSELMI I CAPITELLII CAPITELLI, GARGANEGA & SAUVIGNON BLANC, VENETO 2020	  			   21, GARGANEGA & SAUVIGNON BLANC, VENETO 2020	  			   21
KRACHER, CHARDONNAY & WELSHRIESLING, AUSLESE, BURGENLAND 2023				    18KRACHER, CHARDONNAY & WELSHRIESLING, AUSLESE, BURGENLAND 2023				    18
GERHARD 'HATTENHEIMER' , RIESLING, RHEINGAU 2003 						      1oz.	 50GERHARD 'HATTENHEIMER' , RIESLING, RHEINGAU 2003 						      1oz.	 50
LE TERTRE DU BOSQUET, SAUTERNES 2020 									         19LE TERTRE DU BOSQUET, SAUTERNES 2020 									         19
CHATEAU D'YQUEM, SAUTERNES 1981 									        1oz. 	 76CHATEAU D'YQUEM, SAUTERNES 1981 									        1oz. 	 76

RARE WINE CO. BOSTON, BUAL, MADEIRA NV								        18RARE WINE CO. BOSTON, BUAL, MADEIRA NV								        18
WARRE'S WHITE PORT, DOURO NV 										          16WARRE'S WHITE PORT, DOURO NV 										          16
BROADBENT, RUBY PORT, DOURO NV 										          14BROADBENT, RUBY PORT, DOURO NV 										          14
TAYLOR FLADGATE 20 YEAR TAWNY PORT, DOURO NV 							       30TAYLOR FLADGATE 20 YEAR TAWNY PORT, DOURO NV 							       30
WARRE'S PORT, DOURO 1980 											           45WARRE'S PORT, DOURO 1980 											           45
TAYLOR FLADGATE SINGLE HARVEST TAWNY PORT, DOURO 1970 				    1oz.	 35TAYLOR FLADGATE SINGLE HARVEST TAWNY PORT, DOURO 1970 				    1oz.	 35
COCCHI, CHINATO, BAROLO NV 										          35COCCHI, CHINATO, BAROLO NV 										          35
MANOIR DE MONTREUIL, POMMEAU DE NORMANDIE, FRANCE NV 					     20MANOIR DE MONTREUIL, POMMEAU DE NORMANDIE, FRANCE NV 					     20

SWEET BOTTLESWEET BOTTLE
GRGICH HILLS ESTATE RIESLING LATE HARVEST VIOLETTA, NAPA VALLEY 2018 375 ml 		  220GRGICH HILLS ESTATE RIESLING LATE HARVEST VIOLETTA, NAPA VALLEY 2018 375 ml 		  220
KRACHER, CHARDONNAY & WELSHRIESLING, AUSLESE, BURGENLAND 2023				    72KRACHER, CHARDONNAY & WELSHRIESLING, AUSLESE, BURGENLAND 2023				    72
ANSELMI GARGANEGA I CAPITELLI, VENETO, ITALY 2020 375 ml 						      81ANSELMI GARGANEGA I CAPITELLI, VENETO, ITALY 2020 375 ml 						      81
CARMENET, EDEN VALLEY, SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1997 375 ml 						      154CARMENET, EDEN VALLEY, SOUTH AUSTRALIA 1997 375 ml 						      154
CHATEAU D'YQUEM, SAUTERNES 2001 									         2360CHATEAU D'YQUEM, SAUTERNES 2001 									         2360
CHATEAU D'YQUEM, SAUTERNES 2006 375 ml 								        935CHATEAU D'YQUEM, SAUTERNES 2006 375 ml 								        935
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